extent practicable, the first and last days of work for each type of employee 
indicated 13.1.2. 

13.1.2 Employees will be classified based upon length of work year, including paid 
holidays, in accordance with the following categories: 

13.1.2.1 At least two hundred sixty (260) day (12 month) employees 

13.1.2.2 Two hundred twelve (212) day employees 

13.1.2.3 One hundred ninety-five (195) day employees 

13.1.2.4 One hundred eighty-six (186) day employees 

13.1.2.5 Two hundred (200) day employees 

13.1.3 At the option of the Board, an employee may be assigned additional days 
and compensated at the regular hourly rate for that employee 

13.2 WORK WEEK 

Employees who fail to swipe in or out, are required to obtain a signature of

[...]

preceding his separation and the prorated portion of his/her earned but 
unused vacation leave for the current year. Should an employee die, 
payment for unused but accrued leave shall be paid to the employee's estate. 

18.3.3 Employees moving from a one hundred eighty-six (186) day position to a two 
hundred sixty (260) day position shall accrue vacation leave on the first day of 
the two hundred sixty (260) day employment. This date will become the 
employee's anniversary date in terms of vacation leave. When the employee